Distributor of Maxim Integrated: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of DS1315-5 - IC RTC PHANTOM PAR 16-DIP
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
Excellent Integrated System LimitedExcellent Integrated System Limited
Stocking DistributorStocking Distributor
Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
Maxim IntegratedMaxim Integrated
DS1315-5DS1315-5

DS1315 Phantom Time Chip
2 of 21
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART TEMP RANGE VOLTAGE
(V) PIN-PACKAGE TOP MARK*
DS1315-33+ 0°C to +70°C 3.3 16 PDIP (300 mils) DS1315  336
DS1315N-33+ -40°C to +85°C 3.3 16 PDIP (300 mils) DS1315  336
DS1315-5+ 0°C to +70°C 5 16 PDIP (300 mils) DS1315  56
DS1315N-5+ -40°C to +85°C 5 16 PDIP (300 mils) DS1315  56
DS1315E-33+ 0°C to +70°C 3.3 20 TSSOP (4.4mm) DS1315E XXXX-336
DS1315EN-33+ -40°C to +85°C 3.3 20 TSSOP (4.4mm) DS1315E XXXX-336
DS1315EN-33+T&R -40°C to +85°C 3.3 20 TSSOP (4.4mm) DS1315E XXXX-336
DS1315E-5+ 0°C to +70°C 5 20 TSSOP (4.4mm) DS1315E XXXX-56
DS1315EN-5+ -40°C to +85°C 5 20 TSSOP (4.4mm) DS1315E XXXX-56
DS1315EN-5+T&R -40°C to +85°C 5 20 TSSOP (4.4mm) DS1315E XXXX-56
DS1315S-33+ 0°C to +70°C 3.3 16 SO (300 mils) DS1315  336
DS1315SN-33+ -40°C to +85°C 3.3 16 SO (300 mils) DS1315  336
DS1315S-5+ 0°C to +70°C 5 16 SO (300 mils) DS1315  56
DS1315SN-5+ -40°C to +85°C 5 16 SO (300 mils) DS1315S  56
DS1315S-5+T&R 0°C to +70°C 5 16 SO (300 mils) DS1315S  56
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
T&R = Tape and reel.
*A “+” symbol located anywhere on the top mark indicates a lead-free device. An “N” located in the bottom right-hand corner of the top of the